
H.—ll 12
INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF EMPLOYERS—continued.

INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS.

<
0
f?- Name. Registered OIUco.

O rfli!
I*

Otaq-o and Southland Industrial District—continued.
325 Otago Master Printers, Lithographers, and Imperial Buildings, I Dowling Street, Dunedin

Bookbinders
343 Otago Painters .. .. .. 20 Crawford Street, Dunedin
406 SouthlandBuilders and Contractors .. Tay Street, Invercargill
77S, Southland Coaehbuildcrs and Blacksmiths The Crescent, Invercargill ..
664 Southland Grocers .. .. . . Allen's Hall, Kelvin Street. Invercargill
332 Southland Master Tailors .. .. Rout's Buildings, Don Street, Invercargill
479 Southland Sawmillers .. .. .. Arcade Buildings, Esk Street, Invercargill
137 Union Steamship Company of New Zealand Water Street, Dunedin

(Limited)
88 Westport Coal Company (Limited) .. 3 Bond Street, Dunedin

37

13
45
41
42

9
20

1

I

Totals .. .. .. .. .. Number ofunions, 34 939

Taranaki Industrial District.
1010 New Plymouth Furnishing Trade •■ 59 Devon Street, New Plymouth
60S Taranaki Dairying and .Panning .. T. H. Penn's offloe, Broadway, Stratford ..
516 Taranaki Licensee! Victuallers .. .. Devon Street, New Plymouth
204 Taranaki Master Builders .. .. Brougham Street, New Plymouth
861 Taranaki Master Printers, Lithographers, Care of Taranaki Herald, New Plymouth

and Bookbinders
447 Taranaki Master Tailors .. .. 251 Devon Street, New Plymouth

010
60S
516
204
861

Hi
111
Hi
7

II

447 12

Totals .. .. .. .. .. Number of unions, (i 111

Marlborough Industrial District.
443 Marlborough Sheepowners .. •■ Queen Street, Blenheim443 57

Totals .. . . . . . . .. Number of unions, 1 57

Nui.soN Industrial District.
806 I Nelson Master Printers, Lithographers, and Waimea Street, Nelson

Bookbinders
774 ! Nelson Master Tailors .. .. .. Dees and Son's Buildings, Trafalgar Street, Nelson

Totals .. .. .. .. .. Number of unions, 2

806

774

I I

10

21

Westland Industrial District.
177 I Progress Mines of New Zealand (Limited) Bridge Street, Reefton

721 | Westland Licensed Victuallers .. .. Mackay Street, Greymouth
177

721
i

23

Totals .. . . .. .. .. Number of unions, 2 24

Grand totals •• •• .. Industrial unions of employers, 139 5,146

Itug.
No. Name. Registered 0 (flee. if

Northern (Auc3kland) Industrial District.
3991076

1029

825

190
923

1046

Auckland Abattoir Assistants and Freezing-
works Employees

Auckland Aerated-water, Condiment, Pre-
serve, Biscuit, Confectionery, and Drug
Factories Employees

"Auckland and Suburban Local Bodies'
Labourers

Auckland Boainsnien's. .
.Auckland Biograph Operators ■•

Auckland Branch of the Amalgamated
Society of Carpenters and Joiners

Auckland Branch of the Amalgamated
Society of Engineers (including Brass-
finishers, Tinsmiths, and Sheet-metal
Workers)

Auckland Branch of the Federated Cooks
and Stewards

Auckland Brewers, Wine and Spirit Mer-
chants' Employees

Auckland Brick and Pottery anil Clay
Workers

Trades Hall, Auckland .. ..
Trades Hall, Auckland

19Tabernacle Buildings, Auckland ..
Trades Hall. Auckland
12Mennie's Reserve, Auckland

Trades Hall, Auckland

Trades Hall, Auckland

84

646

17
37

779

I07S 495

Queen's Chambers, Jervois Quay, Wellington ..393 187

Iil2 Trades Hall, Auckland 133

340 Trades Hall, Auckland 147

* Name changed to Auckland ami Sul.uniban Local Bodies' Labourers and Related Trades, 11/5/2(1.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

