## ${\bf INDUSTRIAL\ UNIONS\ OF\ EMPLOYERS--} continued.$

Reg. No.	Name.	Registered Office.	Number of Members.
	Otago and Southlan	D Industrial District—continued.	
325	Otago Master Printers, Lithographers, and	Imperial Buildings, 1 Dowling Street, Dunedin	37
343	Bookbinders Otago Painters	20 Crawford Street, Dunedin	13
406	Southland Builders and Contractors	Tay Street, Invercargill	45 41
$\begin{array}{c} 778 \\ 664 \end{array}$	Southland Coachbuilders and Blacksmiths Southland Grocers	The Crescent, Invercargill Allen's Hall, Kelvin Street, Invercargill	42
332	Southland Master Tailors	Rout's Buildings, Don Street, Invercargill	9 20
$\frac{479}{137}$	Southland Sawmillers	Arcade Buildings, Esk Street, Invercargill Water Street, Dunedin	را <u>ت</u> 1
en)	(Limited)	9 Den J. Grand Daniella	1
88	Westport Coal Company (Limited)	3 Bond Street, Dunedin	1
	Totals	Number of unions, 34	939
	Taranaki	Industrial District.	
1010	New Plymouth Furnishing Trade	59 Devon Street, New Plymouth	16
605	Taranaki Dairying and Farming	T. H. Ponn's office, Broadway, Stratford	49
$\frac{516}{204}$	Taranaki Licensed Victuallers	Devon Street, New Plymouth	$egin{array}{c} 16 \\ 7 \end{array}$
861	Taranaki Master Printers, Lithographers,	Care of Taranaki Herald, New Plymouth	11
447	and Bookbinders Taranaki Master Tailors	251 Devon Street, New Plymouth	12
	Totals	Number of unions, 6	111
	Louais . , . , .		
	Marlborou	ugh Industrial District.	
443	Marlborough Sheepowners	Queen Street, Blenheim	57
	Totals	Number of unions, 1	57
		INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.	1.1
856	Nelson Master Printers, Lithographers, and   Bookbinders	Waimea Street, Nelson	11
774	Nelson Master Tailors	Dees and Son's Buildings, Trafalgar Street, Nelson	. 10
	Totals	Number of unions, 2	21
	Window	D. Deperator at Decomposition	
177	Progress Mines of New Zealand (Limited)	D INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.   Bridge Street, Rectton	1
721	Westland Licensed Victuallers		23
	Totals	Number of unions, 2	24
	Grand totals	Industrial unions of employers, 139	5,146
	INDUSTRIAI	UNIONS OF WORKERS.	
Reg. No.	Name.	Registored Office.	Number of Members.
			ZZ
	Northern (Aug	CKLAND) INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT.	
1076	Auckland Abattoir Assistants and Freezing-	Trades Hall, Auckland	399
1029	works Employees Auckland Aerated-water, Condiment, Pre-	Trades Hall, Auckland	84
	serve, Biscuit, Confectionery, and Drug Factories Employees	1000	
825	*Auckland and Suburban Local Bodies' Labourers	19 Tabernacle Buildings, Auckland	646
190	Auckland Beamsmen's	Trades Hall, Auckland 12 Mennie's Reserve, Auckland	17
$\frac{923}{1046}$	Auckland Biograph Operators	Trades Hall, Auckland	37 779
	Society of Carpenters and Joiners Auckland Branch of the Amalgamated	Weeder Hall Analdend	
1078	Society of Engineers (including Brass- finishers, Tinsmiths, and Sheet-metal Workers)	Trades Hall, Auckland	495
393	Auckland Branch of the Federated Cooks	Queen's Chambers, Jervois Quay, Wellington	187
612	and Stewards Auckland Brewers, Wine and Spirit Mer-	Trades Hall, Auckland	133
	chants' Employees Auckland Brick and Pottery and Clay		
340	Workers and Pottery and Clay	Trades Hall, Auckland	147

<sup>\*</sup> Name changed to Auckland and Suburban Local Bodies' Labourers and Related Trades, 11/5/20.